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Feeder Cattle 1182 Head

Virginia
Feeder Sales
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Tue Jul 20, 1999

200-300 88.00 - 10450 72.00 81.00 -

91.00 300-400 84.00 - 101.00 6850 -

76.00 67.25 - 82.00 400-500 7050 - 8950
70.00 - 815067.00 - 85.50500-600 6650
- 7450 60.00 - 6850 62.00 - 6750
600-700 62.75 - 73.00 6150 - 6550
700-900 59.00 48.00 - 5750USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News

Summary of Northern Virginia lives-
tock Auctions Slaughter Cattle 906 Head

Front Royal, Orange, Rockingham, She-
nandoah, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginia for the week of July 12-17, 1999

Slaughter Cows 829 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.00 - 41.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 30.00- 40.25
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 24.00 - 34.75Feeder Cattle 3456 Head

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 95.00 - 105.00 84.00 - 85.00
88.00 - 105.00 300-400 82.00 - 10150
7550 - 84.00 79.00 - 93.50 Few 76.00 -

81.00 70.00 - 74.00 400-500 77.00 -

895068.00 - 73.00 74.50- 89.00 Few
6650- 72.00500-600 73.25- 86.00 -

63.75 -7850 600-70069.00 - 79.25
- 63.00 - 7050 700-8007050 - 74.75
6250 - 74.75 800-900 60.00 - 71.00
5850 - 65.00900-1000 62.00 - 6650
56.00 1000-1100 62.00 -

Slaughter Bulls 77 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 Lbs 3750 - 4950 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 Lbs 33.25 - 50.25 Yg 1-2 1600
Lbs and Over 41.25 - 51.25

Cows with calves at side 26 pairs -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs with calves newborn to 200
lbs 410.00-525.00 per pair. Medium 1.
with calves 100-200 lbs 370.00-390.00 per
pair. Baby calves returned tofarms 57 head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-75.00per head.
Over 100 lbs 3250-10450 per cwt

Lambs Total Receipts 530 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 169 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 93-112 lbs 71.00 -

74.10 Good and Few Choice 1-2 89-107
lbs 59.25 - 68.50Feeder Lambs 255 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs
69.00 Mediumand Large Frame 1-270- 85
lbs61.00-7350 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60- 70 lbs 63.25 - 73.50 Medium and

Large Frame 1-2 50- 60 lbs 61.00 - 70.00
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 106 HeadEwes
Choice 2-4 1850- 2250 Utility and Good
1-3 20.00 - 24.25 Cult and Low Utility 1-2
15.00- 25.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-300
56.00 300-700 44.00 - 31.00 700-900
46.75 - 55.50

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 75.00 - 8750 65.00 74.00 -

81.00 Few 62.00 - 71.00 300-400
6850 - 84.00 55.00 • 68.00 68.00 - 7750
400-500 68.00 - 82.00 63.50 - 73.00 64.00
- 76.25 500-600 67.50 - 76.75 6350 -

66.25 64.00 - 73.00 600-700 6450- 72.00
59.75 - 67.00700-800 65.75 - 67.60-

- 61.00 - 64.25 800-900 66.60 55.00
- 57.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2

The m mgyou want.

Lease you need.The
vV* ‘ *■ )■ y XgjjSka,-/-,,

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider;

• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

• Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

• Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

• Customized payment schedules; Lease payment schedules are specially
designedto match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to, determineyour needs and building cost
Then: Callyour Telmarkrepresentative for your financing.

Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PA.NJ MD.VA.WV PA,MD,VA,WV PAMD Southwest PA,WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Mike Fred Mike Brenda Frank Lisa
Dixon Dixon Fullam Pfleegor Hunter Francisco Sonnen

Southwest PA MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA North NJ
814-684-5707 724-346-3455 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

LMAftK
www.telmark.com

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia lives-

tock Auctions
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Hollins
and Wythevilie Virginia for the week of
July 12-17, 1999

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 117.00 - 120.00 96.00 -

110.00 Few 90.00 - 105.00
300-400 98.00- 103.00 80.00- 94.00
Few 83.00 - 91.00- 400-500 75.00
- 90.00 70.00 - 74.00 73.00 - 88.00
500-60074.50 - 87.00 66.00 - 68.0071.00
- 83.00 600-700 72.00 - 85.00 74.
00- 82.00 700-800 66.00 - 78.00
800-900 66.00- 74.25 900-1000
68.50 - 69.25

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
55.00 - 60.00 300-SOO 52.00 - 68.50
500-700 52.50 - 61.00 700-900 4&50 -

58.75 900-1100 45.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-30070.00 - 73.00 300-400
70.00 - 88.00 70.00 - 74.00 78.00 - 81.00
400-500 70.00- 88.0068.00 - 76.00 65.00
- 80.00 500-600 68.00 - 80.00 60.00 -

65.0064.50 - 76.50 600-700 64.00 - 78.00
- 700-80064.00 - 73.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 200-300
109.00-117.00 Fbw 82.00-90.00
300400 90.00 - 99.00 Pew 79.00 -

83.50 400500 75.00 - 88.00 80.00 -

84.50 Few 65.00 500-600 72.00 -

81.00 600700 63.00 - 78.00 66.00 -

70.00 700900 57.50 - 69.00
Slaughter Cattle 298 Head
Slaughter Cows 259 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 42.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 33.00 - 39.75
Caimer and Low Cutter 1-2 27.00 - 35.00

Slaughter Bulls 39 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 45.50 - 57.50 Yg 1-2
13001600 lbs41.50 - 4830 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 4330 - 5030

Baby calves returned to farms 27 head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.0075.00 per head.

Over 100 lbs 90.00 per cwL
Lambs Total Receipts 11 Head Slaugh-

ter Ewes and Rams 7 Head Ewes Choice
2-4 20.50 Rams All 42.00

Goats 34 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Large 50.00 - 75.00 Mediu m 35.00 -

40.00 Small 10.00 - 17.00 Nannies Large
35.00 - 50.00 Medium 30.00 - 35.00Small
20.00 Kids 20.00 Yearlings 40.00 - 65.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Jul 20, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central and Southeast Vir-

ginia Livestock Auctions
Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg

Virginia for the week of July 12-17. 1999
Feeder Cattle 196 Head
Holstein Steer Mcd&Lgc 2 300-500

60.00 500-700 55.00 700-900 45.50 -

50.50 900-1100 48.00 - 49.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 77.00 - 84.00 81.00 - 95.00
300-400 83.00 - 85.00 75.00 - 80.0079.00
- 85.00 400-500 62.00 - 68.00 71.00 -

76.50 500-600 69.00 - 73.00
600-700 61.50- 65.00700-900 -

57.00 - 60.00
Slaughter Cattle 287 Head
Slaughter Cows 263 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.50 - 34.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 26.00 - 33.75
Caroler and Low Cutter 1-2 18.00- 26.00

Slaughter Bulls 24 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 35.75 - 47.25 Yg 1-2
13001600 lbs 41.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 37.00 - 52.75

Cows returned to farms 12 head -

Medium 1, Medium 2 and Large 1,
8501100 lbs 33.0041.00 per cwt. Baby
calves returned to farms 22 head newborn
to 4 weeks 10.0031.00 per head.

Goats 73 Head (Sold by the Head) Bill-
ies Medium 37.00 - 44.00 Nannies
Medium 28.00 - 32.00Kids 11.00 - 17.00

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
July 19, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 78 HEAD,

1.00-2.00 LOWER. UTILITY
37.0041.00; HIGHDRESSING TO44.75;
CANNERS 32.00-37.00; SHELLY 32.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 2 HEAD. YO#l 12001400

Lancaster Farmlnfl, Saturday, July 24, 1999-A9

LBS. TO 47.00.
FED STEERS: LOW CHOICE HOLS-

TEINS 1560-1730 LBS. 47.50-50.50.
VEALCALVES: 198 HEAD. CHOICE

200-250 LBS. 76.00-86.00; GOOD
110-140 LBS. FEW TO 38.00; CULLS

85-110 LBS. 24.00-29.00; 60-85 LBS.
18.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
5.00- LOWER. #1 95-120 LBS.
90.00- 90 LBS. 70.00-96.00; #2
95-110 LBS. 35.00-80.00, 85-90 LBS.
30.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
90-120 LBS. 200.00-250.00, 80-90 LBS.
150.00- #2 90-120 LBS.
112.00- 75-90 LBS. 50.00-105.00;

BEEF X BULLS 85.00-115.00; BEEF X
HEIFERS 45.00-107.00.

BUTCHER HOGS; 13 HEAD. #l&3
275-310 LBS. TO 27.50; 2 330 LBS.
24.00- #2&3 225-240 LBS. 27.00.

STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.
LAMBS: GOOD 50-75 LBS.

65.00-
GOATS: LARGE BILLY TO 69.00;

MEDIUM 35.00-50.00; SMALL
16.00-

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettatown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tuesday, July 20, 1999
CALVES .02-235.
COWS .20.44'* .

EASY COWS .20.
FEEDERS 300600 LBS. .IS-.80.
HEIFERS .31-.70.
BULLS .29-39.
STEERS ,39'/i -.64'/, .

HOGS .05 .45.
ROASTING PIGS EACH, NONE,
BOARS .12.
SOWS .12-.22.
SHEEP . 19-.60.
LAMBS, EACH 23.0068.00.
LAMBS, PER LB. .201.02.
GOATS. EACH 22.00110.00.
KIDS. EACH 12.00-7230.
HIDES. EACH. NONE
824 TOTAL

HAMMER MILLS
for Grinding High Moisture
»—-v & Dry Grains(%mer

Grinds Finer
than Roller Mills.

Features
• Low initial cost
• Low maintenance
• Low operating cost
• Easy serviceability
• 360° screen
• Reversible hammers & screens
• Compact design
• Heavy duty plate magnet
• Dust tight enclosure
• Removable wear plate
• Self locking door latches

o *

■i-L

ah Manufactured by;

automatic farm systems
608 E. Evergreen Road, Lebanon, PA 17042
Phone: 717-274-6333

Contact your nearest Master Mill dealer listed below...
Marvin Big Valley Cedar Crest Equip

Zimmerman Repair Service 717^7^00
Oakland Mills, PA

,

Behevi'le, PA 717 Z7U-bbOU
717-463-9731 717-935-5051 Martin Equip. Co.

•tStSf JSB.
"““sa fsssas Has»ip-
-717-786-7654 z?iset 330-893-2348

Star Silo Equipment Beaver CreekMyerstown, PA Manheim, PA Carme
717-566-5708 717-665-4056 New Enteipnse, PA

814-766-3239

Rovendale Ag
Watsontown, PA
717-538-9564

Keystone Mills
Romulus, NY

315-549-8226

A.N. Martin
Grain Systems

Clyde, NY
315-923-9118

WE CmTOII MAHOFACTORE.
Painted, Galvanizadand %ali*lfc«%Steel

Fabrication, Rsidors, Hoppws,


